WHEREAS, the City will provide the School Resource Officer with a police vehicle 
at no additional cost to the District. The Agreement does not include overtime incurred by 
the School Resource Officer; and 

WHEREAS, under the Agreement for police services, the District will pay the City a 
total of one hundred seventy-seven thousand five hundred twenty-six dollars ($177,526) 
for one officer for the 2018/19 school year, while the average cost of one officer and one 
vehicle to the City is approximately $183,000 per year, leaving a negative fiscal impact to 
the City of $5,474. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the foregoing recitations are true and